

Mormon Lake Fire District

1067 Mormon Lake Rd. Mormon Lake, AZ 86038 Phone: 928-354-2231 mormonlakefire.com Diane Lewis – Chairman
Mary Wiese– Clerk
Mary Lockett – Board Member
Jeff Haupricht – Board Member
Patrick Nahass – Board Member
Shawn Western – Fire Chief

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE GOVERNING BOARD QUORUM FOR THE

MORMON LAKE FIRE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Mormon Lake Fire District Fire Board may be present at the following event. The Coffee with the Chief, however no other business of the Mormon Lake Fire District will be conducted and they will not be making any decisions on behalf of the District.

ADDRESS: Coffee with the Chief

Mormon Lake Lodge 1991 Mormon Lake Rd Mormon Lake, AZ 86038

DATES: August 8, 2020 Approximately 9:30 AM – 10:30 AM

Dated this 07th day of August, 2020.